PATE	D3573720 ENTS ONLY
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name:Aurobindo Pharma Ltd
Ramesh Babu BATTA, Umesh Nandkumar KHATAVKAR, Hidaytulla Shamshuddin AGA, Kishor Dattatray DEO, Sivakumaran MEENAKSHISUNDERAM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Plot No. 2, Maitrivihar, Ameerpet</u>
Execution Date(s)Jun 11 2008; Aug 8 2008; Aug 22 2008	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: <u>Hyderabad</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Andhra Pradesh
Government Interest Assignment	Country: India Zip:500 038
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/082,796 Additional num	B. Patent No.(s)
12/082,796	bers attached?
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	bers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	abers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC	abers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC	abers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2058 N Mills Ave, # 612	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the set of
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2058 N Mills Ave, # 612 City: Claremont State: Zip: 91711	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting formation
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2058 N Mills Ave, # 612 City: Claremont State: CA Zip: 91711 Phone Number: 909 730 3492	bers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	bers attached? Yes XNo Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting form the set of t
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	bers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the section of
12/082,796 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay R Akhave, PatentScience LLC Internal Address:	abers attached? Yes XNo Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 2038 Form Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting f 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT

(Four pages)

WHEREAS, We, Ramesh Babu BATTA, Umesh Nandkumar KHATAVKAR, Hidaytulla Shamshuddin AGA, Kishor Dattatray DEO, Sivakumaran MEENAKSHISUNDERAM, the undersigned co-inventors (ASSIGNORS) have invented a AQUEOUS ORAL SOLUTION OF BISPHOSPHONIC ACID, a U.S. Patent Application No. 12/0.82,796 was filed on 04/14/2008; and

WHEREAS, Aurobindo Pharma Limited (ASSIGNEE) is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of India having a place of business at Plot No 2, Maitrivihar, Ameerpet, Hyderabad -500 038, India. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire our right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters of patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and the legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our right, title and interest:

In and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

In and to the application for letters patent thereon,

In and to the applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and applications, including divisional, and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

In and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and its possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority tights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries covered by this assignment, and

In and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements and applications and letters patent.

And for the above named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and other papers and documents and do all the other and further lawful acts that the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE all of our right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-name considerations, we authorize and empower the ASIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before the U.S. Patent Office and in any and all foreign countries in which the applications for letters patent can be so made or patent letters can be so obtained.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Dated <u>June 11</u>, 2008

-B. Ramat

Name Addre

e:	Ramesh Babu BATTA,
ss:	Aurobindo Pharma Ltd.,
	Plot No.2 Maitrivihar, Ameerpet
	Hyderabad 500038, India

On this <u>day of</u> <u>June</u>, 2008 before me appeared Ramesh Babu BATTA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

tness

Witness

Dated August 22, 2008

all

Umesh Nandkumar KHATAVKAR, Address: Aurobindo Pharma Ltd., Plot No.2 Maitrivihar, Ameerpet Hyderabad 500038, India

On this 22 day of <u>August</u>, 2008 before me appeared Umesh Nandkumar KHATAVKAR, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Name:

A -----

PATENT REEL: 023231 FRAME: 0146 Dated <u>August 08</u>, 2008

Dalite

Hidaytulla Shamshuddin AGA, Name: Address: Aurobindo Pharma Ltd., Plot No.2 Maitrivihar, Ameerpet Hyderabad 500038, India

On this 08^{th} day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2008 before me appeared Hidaytulla Shamshuddin AGA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

& ____

Witness

Dated August 22, 2008

Name: Address:

Kishor Dattatray DEO, Aurobindo Pharma Ltd., Plot No.2 Maitrivihar, Ameerpet Hyderabad 500038, India

On this 22^{nd} day of AUgust, 2008 before me appeared Kishor Dattatray DEO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

Dated <u>August 22</u>, 2008

Name: Address:

Sivakumaran MEENAKSHISUNDERAM. Aurobindo Pharma Ltd., Plot No.2 Maitrivihar, Ameerpet Hyderabad 500038, India

PATENT REEL: 023231 FRAME: 0147 On this 22^{nd} day of August, 2008 before me appeared Sivakumaran MEENAKSHISUNDERAM, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

R-1-

Witness

4

RECORDED: 09/08/2009